Marshall

925.408.1493 nicholas@marshallplace.org

Lighting Designer

MacBeth: | Want it Frat Way UCSC Barnstorm
Curious Incident of the Dog in the Nighttime UCSC Barnstorm
Amduat: 12 Hours of Ra UCSC DANM
Amelie Masquer’s Playhouse
Smoked Out UCSC DANM

Master Electrician / Lighting Supervisor
Marin Theatre
El Campanil Theatre
DVC Drama 2020-2021 Season

Lighting Board Operator / Programmer

Head Over Heels? DVC Drama
Dreamer Project? DVC Drama
One Flew Over the Cuckoo’s Nest! DVC Drama
Mousetrap RPI Players

Lighting Technician / Other Experience

Unibeauty [ASM / Spot-Op] UCSC PPD

Union Technician and Lead IATSE Local 16

2 Staged Readings [Board Op / Programmer] Town Hall Theatre

1 year, student employment EMPAC at Rensselaer

6 Productions & 2 Events RPI Players

9 Productions [7 as LD & ME] DLS & CHS Company
Education

UC Santa Cruz | Santa Cruz, CA Technical Theatre

DVC Drama | Pleasant Hill, CA Technical Theatre

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute | Troy, NY Computer Science
Skills

2021
2022
2022
2022
2023

2024-Present
2024-2025
2020-2021

2021
2020
2020
2017

2023
2023
2019
2017-2018
2016-2018
2012-2016

Bachelor’s in Arts
Associate in Arts
2016 — 2018

Microsoft Office, Vectorworks, ETC Eos, Supervising and Guiding Technicians, Power Tools,
Counterweight and Chain Motor Rigging Systems, QLab, Unarmed Stage Combat, Command

Terminal, C++ Programming

1: Production was filmed adaptation due to COVID-19



