925.	408	.1	49	3
/		• •		\sim

nicholas@marshallplace.org

Lighting Designer

MacBeth: I Want it Frat Way	UCSC Barnstorm	2021
Curious Incident of the Dog in the Nighttime	UCSC Barnstorm	2022
Amduat: 12 Hours of Ra	UCSC DANM	2022
Amelie	Masquer's Playhouse	2022
Smoked Out	UCSC DANM	2023

Master Electrician / Lighting Supervisor

Marin Theatre	2024-Present
El Campanil Theatre	2024-2025
DVC Drama 2020-2021 Season	2020-2021

Lighting Board Operator / Programmer

Head Over Heels ²	DVC Drama	2021
Dreamer Project ²	DVC Drama	2020
One Flew Over the Cuckoo's Nest ¹	DVC Drama	2020
Mousetrap	RPI Players	2017

Lighting Technician / Other Experience

Unibeauty [ASM / Spot-Op]	UCSC PPD	2023
Union Technician and Lead	IATSE Local 16	2023
2 Staged Readings [Board Op / Programmer]	Town Hall Theatre	2019
1 year, student employment	EMPAC at Rensselaer	2017-2018
6 Productions & 2 Events	RPI Players	2016-2018
9 Productions [7 as LD & ME]	DLS & CHS Company	2012-2016

Education

UC Santa Cruz Santa Cruz, CA	Technical Theatre	Bachelor's in Arts
DVC Drama Pleasant Hill, CA	Technical Theatre	Associate in Arts
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Troy, NY	Computer Science	2016 - 2018

Skills

Microsoft Office, Vectorworks, ETC Eos, Supervising and Guiding Technicians, Power Tools, Counterweight and Chain Motor Rigging Systems, QLab, Unarmed Stage Combat, Command Terminal, C++ Programming

^{1:} Production was filmed adaptation due to COVID-19